. rcgdTe ffaer s ga+r

HRTT, TN 4d1ad, dldaR
Rre— dasR

S fafaeT sz Yaar 9&ar — 05 /2011—12

¥ 2009—10 ¥ TR TR, SCER =TT U GEERT B HT B R urd gl e

11,95259 /— (TURE @R U E9R Q1 W I=6) ®UY @ ART § AU aErdiEl %9 gg Feiar s
e fadarelt ¥ faid 20-09—2011 B 1.00 I HWIEA TF & elewerd g gwgsh MR 4 Jevag
ey ety P O 2, S TR G, dRER © Sratery § WHT fRAT O W €| | & e At @
e e 29-09—2011 BT IAUET 4.00 9T MG I S g1 WG AR & F9er BF [T g1 @hel

ST |

Fa 5 9 T wuEa 9EniE @ Y TR e, dER @ sriad ¥ e e § A

27—09—2011 TP YT fHaT ST FHar & |
fraw vd urd

1

2

3.

Yiaielid -

AT o7 eI aaeR 1@ R Y wewd wHe 9 @ aifvmria srr ufy Sa SR enm, TRl
39 o ¢d e Wo @ wrar ufy e $Y § Far T S 86

ffiererar @ @mEET 1 syl ufifed wReE @ el FR wRT ) 9 W w9 A sifdd FR Afder
&N T Wy e A T8 gy

fafrererar @t JRfara S IRT (Security Money) @ 9 # 1,20,000 / — (e orE 99 g9R) w9d @1 IR BT
w000 (Sl W), 3 af eafy aiffe wEfy oW uge S sriurae 9ISl TR 9Erad,
AMER P U W YR (@) 8, iFard w9 & e BRAT B0 |

gHoTHoH0 (3maar ), 3 af ol aifffe wafy S urag® W BRiues TSR], TR YERE, AER
@ 99 ¥ 27 7, Fife @ 9 Gorra a1 aravas ann | e e @ el < Sl $ee grRr o
B TS G ST AR (Security Money) @' AqRf 53 T @l & e af 9 9 P SWid &
fafaeTerar @ amw fear S|

Bfer &1 Awes TR 99d, dOsR © 9 afifa Ry fEar S|

AfRgrerr o AR @ oyl srafdy fufa @ fRfY ¥ 30 R & ey TR U, AER & Praiery
§ AT BT | 3OS N ST @ DY I BT YA € AT ST | F—wwa Gl 1 mgft €
o o) fAfeTeTar gRr WA @ T8 R S AR (Security Money) @1 U S&t & & S AT IR
ffieer B amETiE @ gl Bx @1 Ry fifa ey & Sl e ol ag J fean @ S A e
A= & M

et o e & R BRoT 90 sdlga Bed YAl U @ e et & 4 g @ gof
AR FeNEwE B G 81 quT S Hel A el & S Febl |

frely o TRE @ feuwge &1 Mfaed AER <o § € A g 9 9% ¥ A B ford el | Brg
ST A ST BT _
ffererr @t oMo fFY T wuHe wrEfEl @ T BT ST 93 S Al - wE werad i,
JTSTS T WESAT UHed SR O SUSE BRM @ SUN & Sa gRT anyfit fhd il o jif?r &
GURIENCRIRT IR

Frafe oEfy # Prfed ga uge / Flad ¥ §Ue R 9 B 8q ar] 6 T g ga et $ o
ST Aol &, a7 SER Rrer @ Jawgs www.latehar.nic.in W @ a7 T8 &S fFar S wHAr € |

50
HIAUTA® TSIerd,

TR GaRd, ardsr

sae A4P fAw 2(- 4-b

I T . ST SRR R
{5 OGS GENEGRI, AGEN @ IEA WIS

yfafaft — Hareear e WHER U3 e SR, R U9 9AR @R $F SWied (e & garr

2 R | P fear wiren R 5 SwRied PfRer &1 germ s g J e ghRkad o

Sy :— o 3o 3o, THO g0 Ho FER B e @ SRie [Afdar a1 fren & Jadrgs W

g @R Bg UiNd |

TR YGad, dldsR

TENDER OF NAC ALL S3CHEME [N YEAR 2011-12



FRIFeE R yardd, dder

qs

2009—10 ¥ UTE 3Mdes ¥ TR UAEd, AaeR Sdvid

T AR 2 Hd f$d S arel
fyazor =1 yBR © |

I a1

T, | angi @Y oA arell [t e AE |
L UNIT RATE QUATED BY
TENDERER
Hé;(agoanal bolt M 12x1.75x40mm T
1 long (common to bolt Mark-ll and Each
e Mark-ll)
2 Hexagoanal Nut M (12x1.75) Each
3 Washer M 12 (2.5mm thick) Each
" High Tensile Bolt M 10x1.5x40mm
long Each
5 Nyloc Nut M(10x1.5) Each
6 Handle Axle (Stainless steel) Each
7 | Washer for Handle Axle (4mm thick) Each
8 Ball Bearing No. 6204z Each
9 Spacer for Handle Each
10 Chain with coupling Each
i Hexagonal Bolt for front cover M
12x1.75x20mm long Each
12 Leather cup washer for Mark Each
13 Nitrile sealing ring Mark-ll Each
3 Nitrile rubber sealing (big) for
D T _lower valve Mark-11 Each B
i Nitrile rubber sealing (Small) for
upper valve Mark-I| Each
i Hexagonal rod coupling M 12x
1.75x50mm long Each
- Pump head assembly (G.I. with front
. cover,bolt &third plate) Each
18 Front cover (G.l.) Each
19 Handle Assembly (G.l.) Each
20 | (i) water tank assembl Mark-11(G.1.) Each
s (ii) water tank assembly Mark-Ill
(VLOM-65) Each
22 Stand Assembly (Normal)(G.1.) Each
23 Stand Assembly (telescopic)(G.1.) Each




F24 Connecting rod 3 meter long with
coupling and nut (Electro alvanized) Each
55 (i) Cylinder Assembly complete set
for Mark-Il Each
(i) Cylinder Assembly complete set
26
for Mark-111(VLOM-65) Each |
5 (i) Upper valve assembly complete
set for India Mark-I| Each
(ii) Upper valve assembly complete
28
set for India Mark-11I(VLOM-65) Each
(ii) Lower valve assembly complete
29
set India Mark-| Each
5 (i) Lower valve assembly complete
set India Mark-111(VLOM-65) Each
4, Reducer cap for cylinder for India
Mark-Il Each
5 (i) Plunger rod (stainless steel) for
Mark-ll Each
" (i) Plunger rod (stainless steel) for
Mark-111 Each
34 Upper valve guide (G.M.) Each
- Rubber seat retainer for India
Mark-11 Each
- Third plate for head assembly
(Galvanized) | Each
Cylinder body with brass liner for
37 I.M-1l with reducer cap for top &
Bottom Each
38 Gun metal spacer. Each
39 Check valve guide Each
40 (i) Check valve seat for I.M-l| Each
(41| (i) Checkvalve seat for M-Il | Each |
42 Nitrile rudder 'O' ring (VLOM-65) Each
43 Push rod for .LM.-111(S.S) Each
44 Check nut for push rod (S.S) Each
3 Nitrile rubber cup washer for
(VLOM-50) Each
- Nitrile sealing ring 1.M.-lil for
(VLOM-65) Each
Nitrile rubber seating big for lower
47 valve |.M.
Il for (VLOM-50) | Each
48 | Nitrile rubber sealing big for lower Each




| valve .M. lli for (vtom-65) | | L
49 Nitrile Bobbin (VLOM-50) Each
50 Nitrile Rubber'O' Ring (VLOM-50) Each
- Water tank assembly Mark-Ill

(VLOM-50) Each
. Cylinder complete set for Mark-
111(VLOM-50) Each
s Upper valve assembly complete set
for India Mark -111(VLOM-50) Each
- Lower valve assembly complete set
for India Mark -111(VLOM-50) Each
- (i) Upper cap cylinder Mark-lll
(VLOM-50) Each
= (i) Upper cap cylinder Mark-Ill
(VLOM-65) Each
- (i) Bottom cap for Mark-lil
(VLOM-50) Each
s (ii) Bottom cap for Mark-ll|
(VLOM-65) Each
59 S.S. Bolt M 6x25mm long Each
60 push rod for I.M-lli(s.s.) Each
61 Check Nut for Push rod (s.s.) Each
62 | Nitrile rubber cone for (VLOM-65) Each
63 | Nitrile rubber cone for (VLOM-50) Each
2 Nitrile rubber centralizer 150mm
for (VLOM-50) Each
- Nitrile rubber centralizer 125mm
for (VLOM-65) Each
s Nitrile rubber centralizer 100mm
for (VLOM-50) Each
67 Follower for Mark-1lI Each
68 Cage for Mark-lli Each
5 32mm dia G.l. pipe TATA Mark or PER
equivalent. MTR
25 65 mm dia G.l. pipe TATA Mark or PER
equivalent. MTR




